

Purchasing Summary

EVENT # 9143	TITLE: Gas Piping for IT Ring Generators	COST: \$68,920
Type of Procurement: Bid	ANNUAL CONTRACT	
CONTRACT TERM (IF APPLICABLE) N/A		
S/DBE (IF APPLICABLE) N/A		
MATRIX (IF APPLICABLE) N/A		
Notes		
Recommend approval to procure installation of gas piping for IT ring generators with Henry Plumbing Co,. Inc. in the amount of \$68,920.		
The services will provide installation of exterior wall-mounted and underground plumbing associated components for natural gas to serve three emergency standby generators that are in the process of being installed to help ensure a functioning communications network throughout the City of Savannah during weather and disaster events, facilitating emergency and post-disaster operations.		
The proposal was advertised, opened, and reviewed. Delivery: As needed. Terms: Net 30 days. The proposer was:		
L.B. Henry Plumbing Co., Inc. (Savannah, GA) ^(A) \$68,920		
A pre-bid conference was not conducted. (A) Indicates local, DBE business. Recommend approval.		
Local available: Yes Total sent: 387 Total received: 1		